



**National Institute of Urban Affairs**

**Corrigendum-5**

**(including clarifications)**

**for**

**Request for Empanelment (RFE)**

**for**

**Shortlisting 'IMPLEMENTATION PARTNERS' for implementation of National Urban Governance Platform (NUGP) & Reference Municipal Service Applications at States/ UTs**

**under**

**National Urban Digital Mission (NUDM)**

**by**



Empowering States/ UTs- e-governance in ULBs

**Published by:**

**NIUA,**

**1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Core 4B, India Habitat Centre**

**Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003**

**(Building Cities that work for people)**

January 2022

Corrigendum for the RFE for EMPANELMENT of prospective IMPLEMENTATION PARTNERS for NUGP & allied service applications

Sr. No	Clause	Page Number	Original Text	Revised Text
1	<p>E. Criteria for Evaluation</p> <p>1. Evaluation of Applications</p> <p>Table 7: Qualification Criteria</p> <p>Sr. 4: Project Experience</p>	23 - 24	<p>A minimum of two projects in India with minimum contract value of INR 50 Lacs (excluding taxes) for each project, for IT-centric services in eGovernance / ERP projects (completed/ ongoing) for any ULB/ State/ UT/ Central Government/ Public Sector organization, since 01st April 2016 upto the date of response submission.</p> <p>Documentary evidence: Document signed by the Statutory Auditor of the Applicant having UDIN issued by ICAI.</p> <p>Refer to revised Annexure 5-A &amp; 5-B in corrigendum for supporting to be furnished.</p>	<p>A minimum of two projects in India with minimum contract value of INR 50 Lacs (excluding taxes) for each project, for IT-centric services in eGovernance / ERP projects (completed/ ongoing) for any ULB/ State/ UT/ Central Government/ Public Sector organization, since 01st April 2016 up to the date of response submission.</p> <p>Documentary evidence: <b>Document signed by the Authorized Signatory of the firm/ PoA</b></p> <p><b>Refer to Annexure 5A (5B is non-mandatory)</b></p>

## Annexure 5A: Format for Project Experience of the Applicant

It is certified that the participating firm < \_\_\_\_\_ > is meeting the minimum required Project Experience- A minimum of two projects in India with a minimum contract value of INR 50 Lacs (excluding taxes) for each project, for IT-centric services in eGovernance / ERP projects (completed/ ongoing) for any ULB/ State/ UT/ Central Government/ Public Sector organization, since 01st April 2016 up to the date of response submission.

The details are as below:

Assignment name:	Value of the contract (in INR):
Country:	Duration of assignment (months):
Name of Client:	Total No of staff-months of the assignment:
Address:	
Start date (month/year): Completion date (month/year):	
Narrative description of Project:	
Description of actual services provided by your staff within the assignment:	

**Note:** use separate sheet for each eligible project

Certified that the above information is correct to the best of our knowledge and no relevant information is concealed. If at any time during or after the Empanelment, it is proved that the information furnished by us is wrong, NIUA reserves the right to take necessary action against our firm as per applicable Laws/Rules of the land.

Signature of Authorized Representative of the Firm/ PoA

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_

Place \_\_\_\_\_ Designation \_\_\_\_\_

Tel No. \_\_\_\_\_

Mobile No. \_\_\_\_\_

E Mail ID \_\_\_\_\_

Seal/Stamp of the Firm

## Annexure 5-B (non-mandatory): Supporting format for Project Experience of the Applicant

It is certified that the participating firm <\_\_\_\_\_> is meeting the minimum required Project Experience- A minimum of two projects in India with a minimum contract value of INR 50 Lacs (excluding taxes) for each project, for IT-centric services in eGovernance / ERP projects (completed/ ongoing) for any ULB/ State/ UT/ Central Government/ Public Sector organization, since 01st April 2016 up to the date of response submission.

The details are as below:

UDIN: Verification link:	
Assignment name:	Value of the contract (in INR):
Country:	Duration of assignment (months):
Name of Client:	Total No of staff-months of the assignment:
Address:	
Start date (month/year): Completion date (month/year):	

**Note:** use a separate sheet for each eligible project

The above information is correct to the best of our knowledge and no relevant information is concealed. If at any time during or after the Empanelment, it is proved that the information furnished by us is wrong, NIUA reserves the right to take necessary action against our firm as per applicable Laws/Rules of the land.

Statutory Auditor of the Applicant

Date  
Place

Name \_\_\_\_\_  
Designation  
Tel No.  
Mobile No.  
E Mail ID

Seal/Stamp of the Firm